MRCT
Relay and Current Transformer Test Set
	■ Industry leading test duration using patented
simultaneous multi-tap measurements
reduces testing time by 20% on multi-tap CT’s
	■ Accuracy to support testing of metering and
protection class CT
	■ Integrated single phase relay test system

Relay and Current Transformer Test Set
6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Style Number Identification
S MModel MRCT -
Testing Method
S= Standard Method 2 kV AC
D=Standard Method and DC
Technique for knee points
up to 30 kV
Voltage Transformer Testing
0 = No Voltage Transformer Testing
1 = Basic Inductive Voltage Transformer Testing
2 = �Basic Inductive and Basic Capacitive Voltage
Transformer Testing
3 = �Advanced Inductive Voltage
Transformer Testing
4 = �Advanced Inductive and Advanced
Capacitive Voltage Transformer Testing
Inductive VT testing
Multi Function Testing Option
C = CT testing only
R = Relay testing and CT testing
Integrated Insulation Test
N = No integrated insulation resistance test
R = Integrated insulation resistance test
Internal Software Option
0 = Without
1 = IEC61850 GOOSE message Enabled
2 = Enhanced RTMS Enabled
3 = �IEC61850 GOOSE & Enhanced
RTMS Enabled Overlay Option
1 = ANSI Overlay
3 = IEC Overlay
4 = Russian Overlay
Onboard Display/Enclosure
0 = No onboard display w/small enclosure
2 = Onboard display w/long enclosure
Test Leads Option
N = Without leads
S = Standard leads
K = Kelvin leads
L = Long leads
Bluetooth Options
1 = With Bluetooth
0 = Without Bluetooth
Reserved for future use
Power Cord Option
A = North American power cord
I  = International power cord
E = Continental Europe power cord
U = United Kingdom
MRCT
Relay and Current Transformer Test Set
7
DESCRIPTIONS OF HARDWARE OPTIONS
Testing Method
Customer can choose which method the MRCT will use to perform
the excitation test. By selecting S the customer will be selecting the
standard method of performing the excitation/saturation test. The
MRCT will be configured to use AC test voltage up to 2 kV to perform
the test. By selecting D the customer will receive both the standard
method of testing described above as well as Megger’s new DC